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Sussex Cyclists’ Association 
2010 President – Dave Abbott – GS Stella 

10 Mile Time Trial – Saturday 01 May 2010 – Course G10/97 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

 
Event Secretary: Peter Moon, Little Brook, 73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9SG 

Tel: 01323 485180    Mob: 07949 112107     E-mail: little.brook@btinternet.com 
 
Timekeepers:   Mick Irons (Worthing Excelsior) and Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers) 
 
 
Prize winners: Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize 

      
Fastest Overall: 1st Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:20:50 £30 
 2nd Michael COYLE Brighton Mitre 0:21:02 £25 
 3rd Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers 0:21:09 £20 
 4th Gary PEARCE Team Raw Energy 0:21:48 £15 
 5th David SHEPHERD GS Stella 0:21:52 £10 
      
      
Highest Plus on Std: 1st Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers + 08:03 £25 
 2nd Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior + 06:54 £20 
 3rd Alan ROBINSON Central Sussex CC + 06:51 £15 
      
      
Fastest Lady: 1st Naomi DANDRIDGE Lewes Wanderers 0:25:52 £20 
      
      
Fastest Team of 3: 1st Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:20:50 £10 
  Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers 0:21:09 £10 
  James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 0:23:01 £10 
   Total Team Time 1:05:00  
      
      
 2nd Michael COYLE Brighton Mitre 0:21:02 £8 
  Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre 0:22:35 £8 
  Sholto HAGGART Brighton Mitre 0:22:44 £8 
   Total Team Time 1:06:21  
      
 
 
 
Notes & acknowledgements: 
 
Thank you for supporting this Sussex Cyclists’ Association event – with entries up by 28 compared to last year, it 
certainly proves that cycling in Sussex is moving forward!    
 
Congratulations to all the prize winners, Nick winning with his second 20 minute ride on this course within the week 
(awesome).  Naomi winning the ladies, Harry the vets and Nick, Rob and James the team. 
 
Last, but no means least, a special thank you to my club colleagues for making the trek across from the other side of 
the county to help with marshalling and catering, namely Brian Holt, Richard Thomas, Alan Symonds, Lily Featherstone 
and Sue Cox.  And also to Mike Anton for recording. 
 
 

Lost Property:  
 
Raleigh Hi-viz vented yellow wind stopper 
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Tandem Event: 
 
Overall 
Position 

Start 
No 

Name Club Cat Actual Time Plus on 
Std 

Position 
on Std 

1 1 Peter BAKER & Thomas BAKER Lewes Wanderers V/J (Td) 0:21:28 - - 

 
 
Solo Event: 
 
Overall 
Position 

Start 
No 

Name Club Cat Actual Time Plus on 
Std 

Position 
on Std 

1 20 Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V 0:20:50 + 05:52 4 

2 70 Michael COYLE Brighton Mitre V 0:21:02 + 05:52 5 

3 45 Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers S 0:21:09 - - 

4 28 Gary PEARCE Team Raw Energy V 0:21:48 + 04:30 9 

5 65 David SHEPHERD GS Stella V 0:21:52 + 05:28 6 

6 35 Simon MCNAMARA South Downs Bikes S 0:22:00 - - 

7 30 Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers V 0:22:08 + 03:34 16 

8 25 Mark JONES GS Stella V 0:22:33 + 05:00 8 

9 15 Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre V 0:22:35 + 04:07 10 

= 10 51 Alan MACINNES East Grinstead CC S 0:22:44 - - 

= 10 55 Sholto HAGGART Brighton Mitre S 0:22:44 - - 

12 40 Richard GIFFORD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:22:50 + 04:04 11 

13 16 James RYAN Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:01 - - 

14 10 Tony REEVES GS Stella S 0:23:08 - - 

15 18 Johan STEGERS Lewes Wanderers V 0:23:09 + 03:45 14 

16 8 Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:12 - - 

17 5 Mark PATON Sussex Nomads V 0:23:19 + 04:01 12 

18 11 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior V 0:23:22 + 06:54 2 

19 61 Richard WEATHERSTONE GS Stella V 0:23:34 + 02:32 23 

20 68 Colin HATHAWAY Old Portlians CC V 0:23:35 + 03:45 14 

21 41 Chris CHAPMAN Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:23:39 + 02:15 26 

22 31 Mark STORIE GS Stella S 0:23:41 - - 

23 47 Matt COOMBS Lewes Wanderers S 0:23:45 - - 

24 22 Ian LEEDING Redhill CC V 0:23:59 + 01:43 32 

25 21 Stuart MEDHURST Eastbourne Rovers V 0:24:05 + 03:02 19 

26 56 Geoff SMITH Sussex Nomads V 0:24:17 + 05:17 7 

27 26 Ade FADERO Sussex Nomads V 0:24:35 + 02:32 23 

28 23 Richard CHAMBERLAIN Coventry RC V 0:24:40 + 01:50 31 

= 29 43 Michael LEONARD Brighton Mitre V 0:24:43 + 01:59 29 

= 29 46 Stuart DAVIS Eastbourne Rovers S 0:24:43 - - 

31 48 Ian CRAIG VC Etoile V 0:24:44 + 02:10 27 

32 62 Mark PELLING In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:24:50 + 03:48 13 

33 4 Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:24:52 + 02:28 25 

34 53 Alan ROBINSON Central Sussex CC V 0:25:09 + 06:51 3 

34 66 Mark PERRYMAN VC Etoile S 0:25:09 - - 

36 27 Kevin BURTON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:25:15 + 03:10 18 

37 13 Sam DIX In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:25:18 - - 
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Overall 
Position 

Start 
No 

Name Club Cat Actual Time Plus on 
Std 

Position 
on Std 

38 42 Adam FORD Eastbourne Rovers S 0:25:19 - - 

39 63 Tony MURPHY Eastbourne Rovers V 0:25:21 + 01:21 33 

40 38 Reade HARFIELD South Downs Bikes V 0:25:24 + 02:35 22 

41 44 Kevin DOE Worthing Excelsior V 0:25:28 + 02:44 20 

42 7 Nathan GALE Worthing Excelsior S 0:25:44 - - 

43 32 Andrew STOBBART Eastbourne Rovers V 0:25:50 + 01:17 34 

44 59 Naomi DANDRIDGE Lewes Wanderers W S 0:25:52 - - 

45 37 Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers V 0:26:03 + 08:03 1 

46 19 Dave ABBOTT GS Stella V 0:26:43 + 02:37 21 

= 47 14 Samuel RAMSEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:26:58 - 00:16 35 

= 47 57 Alex KWIATKOWSKI In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:26:58 - - 

49 54 Robert DOWNHAM Worthing Excelsior V 0:27:08 - 01:26 38 

50 52 Alan STEINLE Freshstart Team Clean V 0:27:18 + 03:12 17 

51 29 Sarah DWYER Lewes Wanderers W S 0:27:20 - - 

52 24 Andrew PARSONS Eastbourne Rovers V 0:27:45 - 00:38 36 

53 9 Robin JOHNSON Brighton Mitre V 0:27:56 + 02:06 28 

54 49 Tamar VANDERHAAS Brighton Mitre W S 0:27:58 - - 

55 17 Mark BURDASS In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:29:28 - - 

56 34 Kaye DWYER Lewes Wanderers W V 0:29:36 - 00:58 37 

57 69 Dave DALZIEL Central Sussex CC V 0:30:55 + 01:51 30 

58 39 Debbie O'NEILL VC Etoile W V 0:35:29 - 07:04 39 

- 6 Keith CARTER Horsham Cycling S DNS (A)   - 

- 12 David COX Eastbourne Rovers V DNS (A)   - 

- 33 Mike MARCHANT Southdown Velo V (Tr) DNS (A)   - 

- 36 Shaun JENKINSON East Bradford CC S DNS (A)   - 

- 50 John GLAYSHER …a3crg S DNS (A)   - 

- 58 Clive JACKSON Central Sussex CC V DNS (A)   - 

- 60 Christian YATES East Grinstead CC V DNS (A)   - 

- 64 Jay CHISNALL Brighton Mitre V DNS (A)   - 

- 67 Barry PACKMAN VC Meudon V DNS (A)   - 
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Sussex CA 10 Mile County Championship Awards: 
 

Award winners: Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Award 

      
Fastest Overall: 1st Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:20:50 The ‘10’ Trophy & Medal 
 2nd Michael COYLE Brighton Mitre 0:21:02 Medal 
 3rd Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers 0:21:09 Medal 
      
      
Highest Plus on Std: 1st Harry FEATHERSTONE Eastbourne Rovers + 08:03 Medal 
 2nd Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior + 06:54 Medal 
 3rd Alan ROBINSON Central Sussex CC + 06:51 Medal 
      
      
Fastest Lady: 1st Naomi DANDRIDGE Lewes Wanderers 0:25:52 Medal 
      
      
Fastest Team of 3: 1st Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:20:50 Medal 
  Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers 0:21:09 Medal 
  James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 0:23:01 Medal 
   Total Team Time 1:05:00  
 
The SCA awards will be presented at the SCA Dinner in December, details of which will be sent to the prize winners later in the year.
  
 
Sussex CA Championship Points Competition 
 

SCA Pos SCA Rider SCA Club Time Points 

1 Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:20:50 20 
2 Michael COYLE Brighton Mitre 0:21:02 19 
3 Rob PELHAM Lewes Wanderers 0:21:09 18 
4 David SHEPHERD GS Stella 0:21:52 17 
5 Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers 0:22:08 16 
6 Mark JONES GS Stella 0:22:33 15 
7 Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre 0:22:35 14 

8 
Alan MACINNES East Grinstead CC 0:22:44 13 
Sholto HAGGART Brighton Mitre 0:22:44 13 

10 Richard GIFFORD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:22:50 11 
11 James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 0:23:01 10 
12 Tony REEVES GS Stella 0:23:08 9 
13 Johan STEGERS Lewes Wanderers 0:23:09 8 
14 Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 0:23:12 7 
15 Mark PATON Sussex Nomads 0:23:19 6 
16 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior 0:23:22 5 
17 Richard WEATHERSTONE GS Stella 0:23:34 4 
18 Chris CHAPMAN Hastings & St Leonards CC 0:23:39 3 
19 Mark STORIE GS Stella 0:23:41 2 
20 Matt COOMBS Lewes Wanderers 0:23:45 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 


